company, whichever is more, shall be payable to him and he shall also be eligible for reimbursement 
of expenses / allowances for utilization of gas, electricity, water & the same shall be valued as per 
Income Tax Rule 1962. 

ii. Medical Allowance including reimbursement, as per rules of the Company, subject to a maximum of 
Rs. 15,000 (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) per annum.  

iii. Free Telephone Facility at residence and use of Mobile phone for the business of the company.  

Part “B” 

Mr. Shah shall also be eligible to the following perquisites in addition to the above perquisites, which shall 
not be included in the computation of the ceiling on remuneration as specified hereinabove:

[...]

For the purpose of computing ceiling on perquisites, the same will be valued as per Income Tax Rules, 1962; 
wherever applicable. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the total remuneration payable to Mr. Shripal Shah, Executive Director, 
including all above shall not exceed the limit of Rs. 2,50,000 (Rupees Two Lacs and Fifty Thousand  only) 
per annum / per month as provided under the provisions of the  Act  unless otherwise approved by the 
Central Government. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in the absence or inadequacy of profits in any financial year during the period 
of his appointment as Executive Director, the Company shall pay to Mr.